Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56802
Ballots Cast: 10519

Voter Turnout: 19%

Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: KENDALL 5(Voter Turnout: 39% - Total Registered Voters: 1001)

Contest: MAYOR UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name

VALERIE BURD (IND)

ARTHUR F. PROCHASKA, JR. (IND)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
225

93

0

Contest: CITY CLERK UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name

KATHERINE SIBENALLER (IND)
JACQUELYN MILSCHEWSKI (IND)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
174

119

1

Contest: CITY TREASURER UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name

WILLIAM E. POWELL (IND)
DENNIS BATDORF (IND)
ROBERT J. ALLEN, SR. (IND)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 1

Candidate Name

WALTER "WALLY" WERDERICH (IND)
CARLO D. COLOSIMO (IND)

PAUL JAMES (IND)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 2

Total Votes
122

100

61

1

Total Votes
228

66

19

0

Vote %
70.75
29.25

Vote %
59.18
40.48
0.34

Vote %
42.96
35.21
21.48
0.35

Vote %
72.84
21.09
6.07
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

ARDEN JOSEPH PLOCHER (IND) 0 0
WILLIAM SKLODOWSKI (IND) 0 0
JEFFERY L. MCcELROY (IND) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS BD OF EDUCATION-T37N R7E-YORKVILLE CUSD 115

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
LYNN M. BURKS (NON) 234 39.8
KIMBERLY L. SULLIVAN (NON) 200 34.01
MICHAEL E. CROUCH (NON) 149 25.34
WRITE-IN (NON) 5 0.85

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION YORKVILLE CUSD 115

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOSEPH B. FAHEY (NON) 279 99.64
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.36

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE CCD 516

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD W. "SHORTY" DICKSON (NON) 273 53.11
RICHARD C. BODIE (NON) 240 46.69
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.19

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON) 300 54.84
ARDEN WILLS (NON) 246 44,97
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.18

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 244 68.16
NO (NON) 114 31.84
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