Election: 2007 Consolidated Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 56802

Ballots Cast: 10519 Voter Turnout: 19% Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: KENDALL 5(Voter Turnout: 39% - Total Registered Voters: 1001)

Contest: MAYOR UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
VALERIE BURD (IND)	225	70.75
ARTHUR F. PROCHASKA, JR. (IND)	93	29.25
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: CITY CLERK UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KATHERINE SIBENALLER (IND)	174	59.18
JACQUELYN MILSCHEWSKI (IND)	119	40.48
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.34

Contest: CITY TREASURER UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WILLIAM E. POWELL (IND)	122	42.96
DENNIS BATDORF (IND)	100	35.21
ROBERT J. ALLEN, SR. (IND)	61	21.48
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.35

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WALTER "WALLY" WERDERICH (IND)	228	72.84
CARLO D. COLOSIMO (IND)	66	21.09
PAUL JAMES (IND)	19	6.07
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: ALDERMAN YORKVILLE WARD 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ARDEN JOSEPH PLOCHER (IND)	0	0
WILLIAM SKLODOWSKI (IND)	0	0
JEFFERY L. McELROY (IND)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS BD OF EDUCATION-T37N R7E-YORKVILLE CUSD 115

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LYNN M. BURKS (NON)	234	39.8
KIMBERLY L. SULLIVAN (NON)	200	34.01
MICHAEL E. CROUCH (NON)	149	25.34
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	0.85

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION YORKVILLE CUSD 115

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOSEPH B. FAHEY (NON)	279	99.64
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.36

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE CCD 516

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RICHARD W. "SHORTY" DICKSON (NON)	273	53.11
RICHARD C. BODIE (NON)	240	46.69
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.19

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Total Votes	Vote %
300	54.84
246	44.97
1	0.18
	300

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	244	68.16
NO (NON)	114	31.84